# OP \$415.00 4744782

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DURALEE FABRICS LTD.		03/30/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
DURALEE FABRICS LTD.	03/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	DURALEE FABRICS LTD.	
Street Address:	200 Bellevue Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4744782	BAILEY & GRIFFIN
Registration Number:	2352059	DF
Registration Number:	2350333	DURALEE
Registration Number:	2990342	DURALEE FURNITURE
Registration Number:	5043581	GAETANO
Registration Number:	3293970	Н
Registration Number:	3317852	HC HIGHLAND COURT
Registration Number:	2845378	HIGHLAND COURT
Registration Number:	2321775	SUBURBAN
Registration Number:	4866189	DF
Registration Number:	4866202	DURALEE
Serial Number:	87058996	DF MONOGRAM
Serial Number:	87059006	SUBURBAN HOME

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0546

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87068275	DF MONOGRAM
Serial Number:	87327660	YOUR VISION DESIGN IT!
Serial Number:	87331611	DURALEEFINDS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516.393.5960

Email: Alan.Sack@SACK-IP.com

**Correspondent Name:** Alan M. Sack, Esq. 6800 Jericho Tpk.

Address Line 2: Suite 120W

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Alan M. SackSIGNATURE:/Alan M. Sack/DATE SIGNED:04/07/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DURALEE FABRICS LTD-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=DURALEE FABRICS LTD-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0547

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DURALEE FABRICS LTD.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DURALEE FABRICS LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DURALEE FABRICS LTD.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 8:12
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6240430 8100M SR# 20172125226

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

O min is amore incomes in man

Authentication: 202294299 Date: 03-30-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0548

SR 20172125226 - File Number 6240430

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:12 AM 03/30/2017

FILED 08:12 AM 03/30/2017

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Duralee Fabrics Ltd., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is Duralee Fabrics Ltd., a New York corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Duralee Fabrics Ltd., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is Three Thousand (3,000) shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value, which shares are divided into One Thousand Five Hundred (1,500) shares of "Class A" Stock and One Thousand Five Hundred (1,500) shares of "Class B" Stock.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 49 Wireless Blvd., Ste. 150, Hauppauge, New York 11788, an office of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on March 30, 2017.

Duralee Fabrics Ltd.

Name: Lee Malcolm Silberman

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 04/07/2017